
Checke d  By: JP

0 4.5 9km

Date: 22/03/2023

1:230,000 Scale @ A3

Re f: 

! Propose d  W ind  Turbine
10km  Rad ii
30km  Stud y Area
County Bound ary
NI/RoI Bound ary Line

Study Area
Figure 6.1

Owenreagh / Craignagapple 
Wind Farm

Environmental Statement

!
! !

!

! !!
!

! !

! !
!

!

TYRONE

FERMANAGH

LONDONDERRY

DONEGAL

© National Geographic Society

610000

610000

615000

615000

620000

620000

625000

625000

630000

630000

635000

635000

640000

640000

645000

645000

650000

650000

655000

655000

660000

660000

665000

665000

670000

670000

675000

675000

87
00
00

87
00
00

87
50
00

87
50
00

88
00
00

88
00
00

88
50
00

88
50
00

89
00
00

89
00
00

89
50
00

89
50
00

90
00
00

90
00
00

90
50
00

90
50
00

91
00
00

91
00
00

91
50
00

91
50
00

92
00
00

92
00
00

92
50
00

92
50
00

Or
dn
an
ce 
Su
rve
y I
rel
an
d L
ice
ns
e N
o: 
AR
 00
17
02
1 ©
 O
rdn
an
ce 
Su
rve
y I
rel
an
d a
nd
 Go
ve
rnm
en
t o
f Ir
ela
nd
.  T
his
 In
tel
lec
tua
l P
rop
ert
y i
s C
row
n C
op
yri
gh
t a
nd
 is 
rep
rod
uc
ed
 w
ith
 th
e p
erm
iss
ion
 of
 La
nd
 & 
Pro
pe
rty
 Se
rvi
ces
 un
de
r D
ele
ga
ted
 Au
tho
rity
 fro
m 
the
 Co
ntr
olle
r o
f H
er 
Ma
jes
ty’
s S
tat
ion
ery

Of
fice
, ©
 Cr
ow
n C
op
yri
gh
t a
nd
 da
tab
ase
 rig
hts
 Li
cen
ce 
Nu
mb
er 
25
09
.  C
on
tai
ns 
pu
blic
 se
cto
r in
for
ma
tio
n l
ice
ns
ed
 un
de
r th
e O
pe
n G
ov
ern
me
nt 
Lic
en
ce 
v3
.0

P:\2021\211591_O we nLVIA\GIS\211591_O WEN\ES\211591_O WEN_ES_Fig6-1_Stud yArea.m xd

Prod uce d  By: RH
#NORTH



Checke d  By: JP

0 4.5 9km

Date: 22/03/2023

1:230,000 Scale @ A3

Re f:

! Propose d  W ind  Turbine
10km  Rad ii
30km  Stud y Area
NI/RoI Bound ary Line

Owenreagh / Craignagapple 
Wind Farm

Environmental Statement

!
! !

!

! !!
!

! !

! !
!

!

8

16

40

14

13

11

12

15

18

7

43

9

10

19

14

15

19

20

21

22

23

24

2526

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

3637

40

41

43

© National Geographic Society

610000

610000

615000

615000

620000

620000

625000

625000

630000

630000

635000

635000

640000

640000

645000

645000

650000

650000

655000

655000

660000

660000

665000

665000

670000

670000

675000

675000

87
00
00

87
00
00

87
50
00

87
50
00

88
00
00

88
00
00

88
50
00

88
50
00

89
00
00

89
00
00

89
50
00

89
50
00

90
00
00

90
00
00

90
50
00

90
50
00

91
00
00

91
00
00

91
50
00

91
50
00

92
00
00

92
00
00

92
50
00

92
50
00

P:\2021\211591_O we nLVIA\GIS\211591_O WEN\ES\211591_O WEN_ES_Fig6-2_LCA.m xd

Prod uce d  By: RH
#NORTH

Land scape Character Asse ssm e nt
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Landscape Character
Figure 6.2

14 - Lough Bradan
15 - Irvinestown
Farmland
19 - Killeter Uplands
20 - Derg Valley
21 - Fairy Water Valley
22 - Omagh Farmland
23 - Camowen Valley
24 - South Sperrin
25 - Beaghmore Moors
and Marsh
26 - Bessy Bell and
Gortin
27 - Foyle Valley
28 - Glenelly Valley

29 - Sperrin Mountains
30 - Sperrin Foothills
31 - Burngibbagh and
Drumahoe
32 - Derry Slopes
33 - Lough Foyle Alluvial
Plain
34 - Loughermore Hills
36 - Binevenagh
37 - Roe Basin
40 - Upper Moyola
Valley
41 - Slieve Gallion
43 - Carrickmore Hills

7 - Lough Foyle Coast
8 - Buncrana Coast
9 - Scalp Mountains
10 - South Inishowen
farmland
11 - Grianin Slopes &
Lowlands
12 - Laggan Valley
13 - Foyle Valley
14 - Finn Valley

15 - Letterkenny Estuary
& Farmland
16 - Cark Mountain &
Upland
18 - Lough Fern
19 - Rathmelton Swilly
Coast
40 - Cashelnavern
Border & Uplands
43 - Pettigo & Drumlins
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Note s:
1 De rry City and  Strabane Developm e nt Plan, 2011
2 County Done gal Developm e nt Plan 2018-2024

Or
dn
an
ce 
Su
rve
y I
rel
an
d L
ice
ns
e N
o: 
AR
 00
17
02
1 ©
 O
rdn
an
ce 
Su
rve
y I
rel
an
d a
nd
 Go
ve
rnm
en
t o
f Ir
ela
nd
.  T
his
 In
tel
lec
tua
l P
rop
ert
y i
s C
row
n C
op
yri
gh
t a
nd
 is 
rep
rod
uc
ed
 w
ith
 th
e p
erm
iss
ion
 of
 La
nd
 & 
Pro
pe
rty
 Se
rvi
ces
 un
de
r D
ele
ga
ted
 Au
tho
rity
 fro
m 
the
 Co
ntr
olle
r o
f H
er 
Ma
jes
ty’
s S
tat
ion
ery

Of
fice
, ©
 Cr
ow
n C
op
yri
gh
t a
nd
 da
tab
ase
 rig
hts
 Li
cen
ce 
Nu
mb
er 
25
09
.  C
on
tai
ns 
pu
blic
 se
cto
r in
for
ma
tio
n l
ice
ns
ed
 un
de
r th
e O
pe
n G
ov
ern
me
nt 
Lic
en
ce 
v3
.0

Landscape Designations
Figure 6.3
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Area of Especially High Scenic
Amenity 2



Che c ke d By: JP

0 4.5 9km

Date: 22/03/2023

1:230,000 Scale @ A3

Re f:

! Propose d Wind Turbine
10km  Rad ii
30km  Study Are a
NI/RoI Boundary Line

Roads - Northe rn Ire land
A Road
B Road

Roads - Re public of Ire land
National Prim ary Road
National Se c ondary Road
Re gional Road
Causeway Coastal Driving Route
Spe rrins Route
National Cyc le  Network

! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! Ulste r Way
Wild Atlantic Way

! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! Done gal Coastal Cyc le  Route

Owenreagh / Craignagapple 
Wind Farm

Environmental Statement

!
! !

!

! !!
!

! !

! !
!

!

! !

!

!

!
!
!
!

!

!!
!

!
!!

!!
!!

!!!
!
!
!
!

!
!!

!
!!!

!!!

!
!

!

!

!
!!

!
!

!!
!

!
!

!!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!!!!
!

!
!

!!
!!!

!!
!!

!
!

!
!
!

!
!!!!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!!!

!!!
!
!

!
!!

!
!
!!!!!!

!
!

!

!!
!!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!!!!!!
!
!
!!

!!
!

!!!
!
! !

!
!

!!
!

! !
!! !

! !

!!!

!
!

!!!!!
!

!

! !
!

!
!

!
!

! !

!
! !

!
!

!

!
!

!

!
!

! !

!! !
!

!
!

!
!

! !

!! !

! !

! !

!
!
!
!
! ! !! !

!
!! !

! !

!
! !

! !

!
!

!

!
! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !!

!
!
!

! ! ! ! ! !
! ! ! !

!
!
!
!

! ! !
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!
!
!

!

!
!
!!

!
!

!
!

!

!!
!

!
!
!
!!

!!!!!

!

!
!
!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!
!

!
!

!

!

!
!
!

!
!
!!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!
!
!!!

!

!

!

!!

!

!
!

!

!!!!!!!!!!!!
!

!

!

!!
!

!

!!!!!
!

!

!!

!
!

!
!

!
!
!

!
!

!! !
!
!

!
!

!
!
!
!
!

!
! !!

!
!
!!

!

!!!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!!
!!!!!!!

!

!!!
!!!

!
!

!
!

!!

!
!

!

!
!
!
!!

!

!
!

!

! !

!
!

! ! ! !

!

!
!
!

! ! ! !!
!

! ! ! ! ! ! !!
!
!

!
!
!

!
!

!
!
!

!!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

! ! ! !
!

!

!

!
!

!
!!

!

!
!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!
!!

!
!
!

!
!

!
!

!
! ! ! ! ! ! ! !

!!!
!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!
!

! !

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!!!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!!!
!
!!

!

!!
! !

!

!

! ! !

!

!
!
!

!

!
!
!
!
!

!
!!

!
!

!
!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!
!

!!
!

!

!

!
!

!
!!!!

!!
!

! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !
! !

!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!
! !

!
!
!
!
!

!! !
!

! !
! !

!
!

!
!
!
!
!

!!
!
!

!
!
!

!!
!
!
!

!
!
!
!
!

! ! !
!

!
!
!
!

!
!
!

! !

!

!
!

!

!
!!

! !
!
!
!

!

!
!

!

!
!

! !
!

!
!

!
!

!

! !
!
!
!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!
!
!

!
!

!
!
!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

! ! !

!
!

!!
!

!
!
!
!

!
!

! !
!

!

!
! !

!
!
! ! !

!
!

! ! !! !
!
!! !

! !
! !

!

!

!
!

!
!
!
!

!
!

!

!

!!

!
! !

!
!

!

!
!

!
!
!

!
!
!

!
!
!

!!
!

!

! ! !

!!
!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!
!
!!

!

!
!
!
!
!!

!

!
!
!
!

!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!
!

!

!
! !!

!
!

!
!

!

! ! !
!!

! ! ! ! ! !
! !

! ! !!
!

!
! ! !! ! !

!

!
!!

! !

!

!

!
!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!!
!

!
!!!

!
!

!

!!!

!
!
!
!
!!

!

!
!
!
!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!
!

92

93

92

92

95

92

92

1

92

95

1

92

95

N13

N15

N14

N56

B 64

B 74

B 40B 44

B 40

B 69

B 40

B 47

B 40

B 46

B 118

B 527

B 74

B 69B 74

B 49

B 48
B 49

B 48

B 48

B524

B 48

B 46

B 46

B 48

B 48

B536

B 46

B 158
B 83

B 4

B 158
B 48

B 49

B 193

B 165

B 164

B 72

B 165

B 85

B 72

B 84

B 165

B 536

B 84

B 50

B 84

B 72

B 50

A 6A 6

A 2A 515A 2 A 2
A 2

A 5

A 514

A 515

A 6

A 5

A 5

A 5

A 505

A 32

A 5

A 5

A 40

A 5

A 5

A 5

A 32
© National Geographic Society

610000

610000

615000

615000

620000

620000

625000

625000

630000

630000

635000

635000

640000

640000

645000

645000

650000

650000

655000

655000

660000

660000

665000

665000

670000

670000

675000

67500086
50
00

86
50
00

87
00
00

87
00
00

87
50
00

87
50
00

88
00
00

88
00
00

88
50
00

88
50
00

89
00
00

89
00
00

89
50
00

89
50
00

90
00
00

90
00
00

90
50
00

90
50
00

91
00
00

91
00
00

91
50
00

91
50
00

92
00
00

92
00
00

92
50
00

92
50
00

P:\2021\211591_O we nLVIA\GIS\211591_O WEN\ES\211591_O WEN_ES_Fig6-4_VR.m xd

Produc e d By: RH
#NORTH

Or
dn
an
ce 
Su
rve
y I
rel
an
d L
ice
ns
e N
o: 
AR
 00
17
02
1 ©
 O
rdn
an
ce 
Su
rve
y I
rel
an
d a
nd
 Go
ve
rnm
en
t o
f Ir
ela
nd
.  T
his
 In
tel
lec
tua
l P
rop
ert
y i
s C
row
n C
op
yri
gh
t a
nd
 is 
rep
rod
uc
ed
 w
ith
 th
e p
erm
iss
ion
 of
 La
nd
 & 
Pro
pe
rty
 Se
rvi
ces
 un
de
r D
ele
ga
ted
 Au
tho
rity
 fro
m 
the
 Co
ntr
olle
r o
f H
er 
Ma
jes
ty’
s S
tat
ion
ery

Of
fice
, ©
 Cr
ow
n C
op
yri
gh
t a
nd
 da
tab
ase
 rig
hts
 Li
cen
ce 
Nu
mb
er 
25
09
.  C
on
tai
ns 
pu
blic
 se
cto
r in
for
ma
tio
n l
ice
ns
ed
 un
de
r th
e O
pe
n G
ov
ern
me
nt 
Lic
en
ce 
v3
.0

Visual Receptors
Figure  6.4



Checke d  By: JP

0 4.5 9km

Date: 22/03/2023

1:230,000 Scale @ A3

Ref:

! Prop ose d  Wind  Turb ine
10km  Rad ii
30km  Stud y Area
NI/RoI Bound ary Line

!H Viewp oint Location
No. of Blad e Tips Theoretically Visib le

1 - 4
5 - 8
9 - 12
13 - 14

Blade Tip ZTV and 
Viewpoint Locations

Figure 6.5
Owenreagh / Craignagapple 

Wind Farm
Environmental Statement

!
! !

!

! !!
!

! !

! !
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!H!H
!H

!H!H

!H
!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H !H

!H

!H

!H

1
2

3

45

67

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21 22

23

24

25

© National Geographic Society

610000

610000

615000

615000

620000

620000

625000

625000

630000

630000

635000

635000

640000

640000

645000

645000

650000

650000

655000

655000

660000

660000

665000

665000

670000

670000

675000

67500086
50
00

86
50
00

87
00
00

87
00
00

87
50
00

87
50
00

88
00
00

88
00
00

88
50
00

88
50
00

89
00
00

89
00
00

89
50
00

89
50
00

90
00
00

90
00
00

90
50
00

90
50
00

91
00
00

91
00
00

91
50
00

91
50
00

92
00
00

92
00
00

92
50
00

92
50
00

P:\2021\211591_O wenLVIA\GIS\211591_O WEN\ES\211591_O WEN_ES_Fig6-5_BT_ZTV_VP.m xd

Prod uce d  By: RH
#NORTH

Or
dn
an
ce 
Su
rve
y I
rel
an
d L
ice
ns
e N
o: 
AR
 00
17
02
1 ©
 O
rdn
an
ce 
Su
rve
y I
rel
an
d a
nd
 Go
ve
rnm
en
t o
f Ir
ela
nd
.  T
his
 In
tel
lec
tua
l P
rop
ert
y i
s C
row
n C
op
yri
gh
t a
nd
 is 
rep
rod
uc
ed
 w
ith
 th
e p
erm
iss
ion
 of
 La
nd
 & 
Pro
pe
rty
 Se
rvi
ces
 un
de
r D
ele
ga
ted
 Au
tho
rity
 fro
m 
the
 Co
ntr
olle
r o
f H
er 
Ma
jes
ty’
s S
tat
ion
ery

Of
fice
, ©
 Cr
ow
n C
op
yri
gh
t a
nd
 da
tab
ase
 rig
hts
 Li
cen
ce 
Nu
mb
er 
25
09
.  C
on
tai
ns 
pu
blic
 se
cto
r in
for
ma
tio
n l
ice
ns
ed
 un
de
r th
e O
pe
n G
ov
ern
me
nt 
Lic
en
ce 
v3
.0.
  C
on
tai
ns 
inf
orm
ati
on
 fro
m 
the
 Eu
rop
ea
n U
nio
n C
op
ern
icu
s P
roj
ect
.  ©
Co
pe
rni
cu
s 2
02
2 ©
Or
dn
an
ce 
Su
rve
y N
ort
he
rn 
Ire
lan
d 2
02
2,

Earth curvature:

156.5m
OSNI 10m DTM/Copernicus 30m
10m

2m
Excluded
Included

Blade tip:
DTM:

Observer height:
Surface features:

DTM resolution:

!1. Koram Road, Ligfordrum
!

2. Koram Road,
Ligfordrum 2

!

3. Napple Road,
Ballykeery Bridge

!4. Moor Lough Picnic
!5. Holyhill Road, Holy Hill
!

6. President Wilson's
House

!

7. Strathmourne Road,
Strathbane

!8. Victoria Bridge
!9. Harry Avery's
!

10. Slievbeg Road,
Slievbeg

!11. Ballynamallaght
!12. B48 Dunnamanagh
!

13. Lenamore Picnic Area,
Gortin

!

14. Ulster Way at Borlaght
Mountain

!

15. Foreglen Road,
Killaloo

!16. A5 Strule River Valley
!

17. Bells Park Road,
Glebe

!

18. Mullaghclogha, Sperrin
Mountains

!19. Ballindrait
!

20. Meendamph Road,
Crockrour

!21. Glenmornan
!22. Aghafad Road
!23. Bessy Bell
!24. Silverhill Road
!25. Raphoe



Checke d  By: JP

0 4.5 9km

Date: 22/03/2023

1:230,000 Scale @ A3

Ref:

! Prop ose d  Wind  Turb ine
10km  Rad ii
30km  Stud y Area
NI/RoI Bound ary Line

!H Viewp oint Location
No. of Hubs Theoretically Visible

1 - 4
5 - 8
9 - 12
13 - 14

Hub Height ZTV and 
Viewpoint Locations

Figure 6.6
Owenreagh / Craignagapple 

Wind Farm
Environmental Statement

!
! !

!

! !!
!

! !

! !
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!H!H
!H

!H!H

!H
!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H !H

!H

!H

!H

1
2

3

45

67

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21 22

23

24

25

© National Geographic Society

610000

610000

615000

615000

620000

620000

625000

625000

630000

630000

635000

635000

640000

640000

645000

645000

650000

650000

655000

655000

660000

660000

665000

665000

670000

670000

675000

675000

87
00
00

87
00
00

87
50
00

87
50
00

88
00
00

88
00
00

88
50
00

88
50
00

89
00
00

89
00
00

89
50
00

89
50
00

90
00
00

90
00
00

90
50
00

90
50
00

91
00
00

91
00
00

91
50
00

91
50
00

92
00
00

92
00
00

92
50
00

92
50
00

P:\2021\211591_O wenLVIA\GIS\211591_O WEN\ES\211591_O WEN_ES_Fig6-6_HH_ZTV_VP.m xd

Prod uce d  By: RH
#NORTH

Or
dn
an
ce 
Su
rve
y I
rel
an
d L
ice
ns
e N
o: 
AR
 00
17
02
1 ©
 O
rdn
an
ce 
Su
rve
y I
rel
an
d a
nd
 Go
ve
rnm
en
t o
f Ir
ela
nd
.  T
his
 In
tel
lec
tua
l P
rop
ert
y i
s C
row
n C
op
yri
gh
t a
nd
 is 
rep
rod
uc
ed
 w
ith
 th
e p
erm
iss
ion
 of
 La
nd
 & 
Pro
pe
rty
 Se
rvi
ces
 un
de
r D
ele
ga
ted
 Au
tho
rity
 fro
m 
the
 Co
ntr
olle
r o
f H
er 
Ma
jes
ty’
s S
tat
ion
ery

Of
fice
, ©
 Cr
ow
n C
op
yri
gh
t a
nd
 da
tab
ase
 rig
hts
 Li
cen
ce 
Nu
mb
er 
25
09
.  C
on
tai
ns 
pu
blic
 se
cto
r in
for
ma
tio
n l
ice
ns
ed
 un
de
r th
e O
pe
n G
ov
ern
me
nt 
Lic
en
ce 
v3
.0.
  C
on
tai
ns 
inf
orm
ati
on
 fro
m 
the
 Eu
rop
ea
n U
nio
n C
op
ern
icu
s P
roj
ect
.  ©
Co
pe
rni
cu
s 2
02
2 ©
Or
dn
an
ce 
Su
rve
y N
ort
he
rn 
Ire
lan
d 2
02
2,

!1. Koram Road, Ligfordrum
!

2. Koram Road,
Ligfordrum 2

!

3. Napple Road,
Ballykeery Bridge

!4. Moor Lough Picnic
!5. Holyhill Road, Holy Hill
!

6. President Wilson's
House

!

7. Strathmourne Road,
Strathbane

!8. Victoria Bridge
!9. Harry Avery's
!

10. Slievbeg Road,
Slievbeg

!11. Ballynamallaght
!12. B48 Dunnamanagh
!

13. Lenamore Picnic Area,
Gortin

!

14. Ulster Way at Borlaght
Mountain

!

15. Foreglen Road,
Killaloo

!16. A5 Strule River Valley
!

17. Bells Park Road,
Glebe

!

18. Mullaghclogha, Sperrin
Mountains

!19. Ballindrait
!

20. Meendamph Road,
Crockrour

!21. Glenmornan
!22. Aghafad Road
!23. Bessy Bell
!24. Silverhill Road
!25. Raphoe

Earth curvature:

88.5m
OSNI 10m DTM/Copernicus 30m
10m

2m
Excluded
Included

Hub Height:
DTM:

Observer height:
Surface features:

DTM resolution:



Checke d  By: JP

0 4.5 9km

Date: 24/01/2023

1:230,000 Scale @ A3

Ref:

! Prop ose d  Wind  Turb ine
10km  Rad ii
30km  Stud y Area
NI/RoI Bound ary Line

!H Viewp oint Location
Horizontal Angle ZTV (Degrees)

0
0 - 1
1 - 5
5 - 10
10 - 20
20 - 30
30 - 40
40 - 50
50 - 60
60 - 90
90 - 180
180 - 360

Horizontal Angle Blade Tip ZTV and 
Viewpoint Locations

Figure 6.7
Owenreagh / Craignagapple 

Wind Farm
Environmental Statement

!
! !

!

! !!
!

! !

! !
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!H!H
!H

!H!H

!H
!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

!H !H

!H

!H

!H

1
2

3

45

67

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21 22

23

24

25

© National Geographic Society

610000

610000

615000

615000

620000

620000

625000

625000

630000

630000

635000

635000

640000

640000

645000

645000

650000

650000

655000

655000

660000

660000

665000

665000

670000

670000

675000

67500086
50
00

86
50
00

87
00
00

87
00
00

87
50
00

87
50
00

88
00
00

88
00
00

88
50
00

88
50
00

89
00
00

89
00
00

89
50
00

89
50
00

90
00
00

90
00
00

90
50
00

90
50
00

91
00
00

91
00
00

91
50
00

91
50
00

92
00
00

92
00
00

92
50
00

92
50
00

P:\2021\211591_O wenLVIA\GIS\211591_O WEN\ES\211591_O WEN_ES_Fig6-7_HZTV.m xd

Prod uce d  By: RH
#NORTH

Or
dn
an
ce 
Su
rve
y I
rel
an
d L
ice
ns
e N
o: 
AR
 00
17
02
1 ©
 O
rdn
an
ce 
Su
rve
y I
rel
an
d a
nd
 Go
ve
rnm
en
t o
f Ir
ela
nd
.  T
his
 In
tel
lec
tua
l P
rop
ert
y i
s C
row
n C
op
yri
gh
t a
nd
 is 
rep
rod
uc
ed
 w
ith
 th
e p
erm
iss
ion
 of
 La
nd
 & 
Pro
pe
rty
 Se
rvi
ces
 un
de
r D
ele
ga
ted
 Au
tho
rity
 fro
m 
the
 Co
ntr
olle
r o
f H
er 
Ma
jes
ty’
s S
tat
ion
ery

Of
fice
, ©
 Cr
ow
n C
op
yri
gh
t a
nd
 da
tab
ase
 rig
hts
 Li
cen
ce 
Nu
mb
er 
25
09
.  C
on
tai
ns 
pu
blic
 se
cto
r in
for
ma
tio
n l
ice
ns
ed
 un
de
r th
e O
pe
n G
ov
ern
me
nt 
Lic
en
ce 
v3
.0.
  C
on
tai
ns 
inf
orm
ati
on
 fro
m 
the
 Eu
rop
ea
n U
nio
n C
op
ern
icu
s P
roj
ect
.  ©
Co
pe
rni
cu
s 2
02
2 ©
Or
dn
an
ce 
Su
rve
y N
ort
he
rn 
Ire
lan
d 2
02
2,

Earth curvature:

156.5m
OSNI 10m DTM/Copernicus 30m
10m

2m
Excluded
Included

Blade tip:
DTM:

Observer height:
Surface features:

DTM resolution:

Viewp oints:
!1. Koram Road, Ligfordrum
!

2. Koram Road,
Ligfordrum 2

!

3. Napple Road,
Ballykeery Bridge

!4. Moor Lough Picnic Area
!5. Holyhill Road, Holy Hill
!

6. President Wilson's
House

!

7. Strathmourne Road,
Strathbane

!8. Victoria Bridge
!9. Harry Avery's Castle
!

10. Slievbeg Road,
Slievbeg

!11. Ballynamallaght
!12. B48 Dunnamanagh
!

13. Lenamore Picnic Area,
Gortin

!

14. Ulster Way at Borlaght
Mountain

!

15. Foreglen Road,
Killaloo

!16. A5 Strule River Valley
!

17. Bells Park Road,
Glebe

!

18. Mullaghclogha, Sperrin
Mountains

!19. Ballindrait
!

20. Meendamph Road,
Crockrour

!21. Glenmornan
!22. Aghafad Road
!23. Bessy Bell
!24. Silverhill Road
!25. Raphoe

* The horizontal angle ZTV measures how much of the horizontal 
field of view is occupied by the Development. It is measures the
maximum angle from the furthest left to the furthest right extent of the
Development.
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Land scap e Character Assessm ent
of County Donegal, 2016

Northern Ireland  Land scap e
Character Assessm ent, 2000
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Blade Tip ZTV and 
Landscape Character

Figure 6.8
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15 - Irvinestown
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20 - Derg Valley
21 - Fairy Water Valley
22 - Omagh Farmland
23 - Camowen Valley
24 - South Sperrin
25 - Beaghmore Moors
and Marsh
26 - Bessy Bell and
Gortin
27 - Foyle Valley
28 - Glenelly Valley

29 - Sperrin Mountains
30 - Sperrin Foothills
31 - Burngibbagh and
Drumahoe
32 - Derry Slopes
33 - Lough Foyle Alluvial
Plain
34 - Loughermore Hills
36 - Binevenagh
37 - Roe Basin
40 - Upper Moyola
Valley
41 - Slieve Gallion
43 - Carrickmore Hills

7 - Lough Foyle Coast
8 - Buncrana Coast
9 - Scalp Mountains
10 - South Inishowen
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11 - Grianin Slopes &
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Notes:
1 Derry City and  Strab ane Develop m e nt Plan, 2011
2 County Done gal Develop m ent Plan 2018-2024
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Blade Tip ZTV and 
Landscape Designations

Figure 6.9
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Earth curvature:
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Surface features:

DTM resolution:
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